#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ardent Medical Services, Inc.		08/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	1455 Market Street, 5th Floor	
Internal Address:	CA5-701-05-19	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85183629	OKLAHOMA SPINE & ORTHOPEDIC INSTITUTE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483 Email: dclark@sidley.com Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

13888-30040	
Dusan Clark	
/Dusan Clark/	

REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0831

**TRADEMARK** 

Date:	08/01/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0832

#### NOTICE

OF

#### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent & Trademark Office

August 1, 2011

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 15, 2010 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark application set forth on Schedule 1 attached in favor of the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademark application set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of the trademark application.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0833

Very truly yours,

ARDENT MEDICAL SERVICES, INC.

Name: Title:

Ashley M. Crabtree Vice President & Treasurer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Title:

Name: /Sarang Gadkari Managing Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0835** 

## SCHEDULE 1

# TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

#### **Trademark Applications:**

	APPLICATION	
OWNED	*****	THE A DESIGN DIE
OWNER	NUMBER	IKADEMAKK
A 1 4 M 1 C	85183629	OZI AHOMA CDINE 0.
Ardent Medical Services, Inc.	83183029	OKLAHOMA SPINE &
		ORTHOPEDIC INSTITUTE
		OKTOOPEDIC INSTITUTE